
PENN NATIONAL - November 15, 2006 - Race 5
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $9,300
Plus: $2,539 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $11,839
Value of Race: $10,974 1st $7,254, 2nd $1,860, 3rd $1,023, 4th $558, 5th $279
Weather: Hazy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:34 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Nov06 7PEN1

5Oct06 1PEN2
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1Nov06 5PEN7
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Billy Gilman (Quinones, Angel)
Victorious Recall (Belmonte, Luis)
Deer Danny Boy (Flores, Emilio)
Pen Eyes (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Polish Jewel (Perez, Edwin)
Hold Hard (Tipa, Jorge)
William's Cat (Clifton, Thomas)
Jd's Marmel (Baker, Christopher)
Dolmen (CHI) (Diaz, Vladimir)
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51/2
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21 1/2

11 1/2

31/2

8Head

71/2

62

9

11 1/2

23/4

3Neck

41/2

53

6Nose

73/4

83

9

4.80
3.30*
4.30
3.60

12.20
24.10
6.00

10.30
16.00

driving
finished well
weakened
gave way late
lacked late response
failed to menace
passed tiring rivals
no rally
flattened out

Fractional Times: 22.27 45.17 57.77 Final Time: 1:11.00
Split Times: (22:90) (12:60) (13:23)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Billy Gilman, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by U. S. Flag out of Queen Explo, by Explodent. Foaled Mar 24, 2000 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Dr. Stephen E. Morrone. Winning Owner: Stephen E. Morrone

Claiming Prices: 2 - Billy Gilman: $7,500; 4 - Victorious Recall: $7,500; 8 - Deer Danny Boy: $7,500; 6 - Pen Eyes: $7,500; 5 - Polish
Jewel: $7,500; 9 - Hold Hard: $7,500; 1 - William's Cat: $7,500; 3 - Jd's Marmel: $7,500; 7 - Dolmen (CHI): $7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $42,914
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Billy Gilman 11.60 6.00 4.80
4 Victorious Recall 5.00 3.20
8 Deer Danny Boy 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 44.20 42,206
$2.00 Trifecta 2-4-8 239.40 36,948
$2.00 Pick 3 8-9/10-2 (3 correct) 393.60 4,754

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Billy Gilman 9 97 3/4 75 3/4 54 1/2 11 1/2

4 Victorious Recall 4 63 3/4 53 1/2 43 1/2 21 1/2

8 Deer Danny Boy 1 2Head 2Head 21 1/2 32 1/4

6 Pen Eyes 2 1Head 1Head 11 1/2 42 1/2

5 Polish Jewel 5 42 1/4 32 33 53

9 Hold Hard 7 76 3/4 85 3/4 87 1/2 66

1 William's Cat 8 87 3/4 96 77 76

3 Jd's Marmel 6 52 3/4 63 3/4 65 86 3/4

7 Dolmen (CHI) 3 32 43 97 1/2 99 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Beattie, Todd; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Geist, David; 6 - Martinez, Jose; 5 - Martinez, Jose; 9 - Kunes, Karen; 1 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 3 -
Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 7 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 2 -Stephen E. Morrone; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Jeffrey L. Haller; 6 -Joe Schmeltz; 5 - High Goal Racing Stable LLC; 9 -Karen M. Kunes; 1
-Timothy R. Barr; 3 -Richard Dancsok; 7 -Mark Steven Chronister;

Footnotes
BILLY GILMAN was slow early, then raced three wide on the turn and closed fast while drawing off under encouragement. VICTORIOUS RECALL was
never far back, raced two wide on the turn, rallied late and finished well. DEER DANNY BOY vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, then
weakened in deep stretch. PEN EYES vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, then gave way late. POLISH JEWEL was close up early,
raced two wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. HOLD HARD was three wide on the turn and failed to menace. WILLIAM'S CAT lacked speed and
showed little then passed tiring rivals. JD'S MARMEL was close up early, raced inside on the turn, then lacked a late rally. DOLMEN (CHI) pressed the early
pace, raced three wide on the turn then flattened out.
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