## PENN NATIONAL - November 15, 2006 - Race 5

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: \$7,500 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$9,300 Plus: \$2,539 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$11,839 Value of Race: \$10,974 1st \$7,254, 2nd \$1,860, 3rd \$1,023, 4th \$558, 5th \$279 Weather: Hazy Track: Fast

Off at: 8:34 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Nov06 <sup>7</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	2	Billy Gilman (Quinones, Angel)	119	L bf	2	9	9	7 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4.80	driving
5Oct06 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	4	Victorious Recall (Belmonte, Luis)	117	L bf	4	4	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.30*	finished well
21Oct06 <sup>4</sup> MED <sup>4</sup>	8	Deer Danny Boy (Flores, Emilio)	116	Lb	8	1	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.30	weakened
31Oct06 <sup>8</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	6	Pen Eyes (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	119	L bf	6	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.60	gave way late
1Nov06 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	5	Polish Jewel (Perez, Edwin)	116	L bf	5	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	12.20	lacked late response
10Oct06 <sup>6</sup> PHA <sup>4</sup>	9	Hold Hard (Tipa, Jorge)	117	Lb	9	7	7 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	24.10	failed to menace
1Nov06 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	1	William's Cat (Clifton, Thomas)	117	Lb	1	8	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	6.00	passed tiring rivals
1Nov06 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	3	Jd's Marmel (Baker, Christopher)	120	L bf	3	6	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>	10.30	no rally
1Nov06 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>7</sup>	7	Dolmen (CHI) (Diaz, Vladimir)	116	L bf	7	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	9	9	16.00	flattened out
Fractional Times: 22.27 45.17 57.77 Split Times: (22:90) (12:60) (13:23) Run-Up: 0 feet		Final Tim	ne: 1:1	1.00	1							

Winner: Billy Gilman, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by U. S. Flag out of Queen Explo, by Explodent. Foaled Mar 24, 2000 in Pennsylvania. Breeder: Dr. Stephen E. Morrone. Winning Owner: Stephen E. Morrone

Claiming Prices: 2 - Billy Gilman: \$7,500; 4 - Victorious Recall: \$7,500; 8 - Deer Danny Boy: \$7,500; 6 - Pen Eyes: \$7,500; 5 - Polish Jewel: \$7,500; 9 - Hold Hard: \$7,500; 1 - William's Cat: \$7,500; 3 - Jd's Marmel: \$7,500; 7 - Dolmen (CHI): \$7,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$42,914

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Billy Gilman	11.60	6.00	4.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-4	44.20	42,206
4	Victorious Recall		5.00	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-4-8	239.40	36,948
8	Deer Danny Boy			3.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	8-9/10-2 (3 correct)	393.60	4,754

Past Performance Running Line Preview									
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
	2	Billy Gilman	9	9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>		
	4	Victorious Recall	4	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>		
	8	Deer Danny Boy	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/4</sup>		
	6	Pen Eyes	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>		
	5	Polish Jewel	5	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>		
	9	Hold Hard	7	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>		
	1	William's Cat	8	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>6</sup>		
	3	Jd's Marmel	6	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>6 3/4</sup>		
	7	Dolmen (CHI)	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	9 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>9 3/4</sup>		

Trainers: 2 - Beattie, Todd; 4 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 8 - Geist, David; 6 - Martinez, Jose; 5 - Martinez, Jose; 9 - Kunes, Karen; 1 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 3 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 7 - Kravets, Bruce

Owners: 2 -Stephen E. Morrone; 4 - Bush Racing Stable; 8 -Jeffrey L. Haller; 6 -Joe Schmeltz; 5 - High Goal Racing Stable LLC; 9 -Karen M. Kunes; 1 -Timothy R. Barr; 3 -Richard Dancsok; 7 -Mark Steven Chronister;

## Footnotes

BILLY GILMAN was slow early, then raced three wide on the turn and closed fast while drawing off under encouragement. VICTORIOUS RECALL was never far back, raced two wide on the turn, rallied late and finished well. DEER DANNY BOY vied for the lead from the two path through the turn, then weakened in deep stretch. PEN EYES vied for the lead from along the inside through the turn, then gave way late. POLISH JEWEL was close up early, raced two wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. HOLD HARD was three wide on the turn and failed to menace. WILLIAM'S CAT lacked speed and showed little then passed tiring rivals. JD'S MARMEL was close up early, raced inside on the turn, then lacked a late rally. DOLMEN (CHI) pressed the early pace, raced three wide on the turn then flattened out.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

